
2024-2025 Prayer Calendar for Classis Eastern Canada 
Please pray for God’s blessing on the ministries, the leaders and the members of the churches and ministries of 
Classis Eastern Canada. 
 
December 1: Athens, Pastor Andrew Vis 
December 8:  Outreach Mission Developer Pastor Winston Visser; CrossTown Impact, Greg Houldcroft 
December 15:  Fellowship, Barrhaven, anticipating the arrival of Pastor Anel Becker-Ferreira in January 
December 22: Christmas Day services in our churches celebrating the coming of Jesus Christ 
December 29: Bethel, Brockville, Pastor Jack Van de Hoef; anticipating the arrival of Pastor Ben Gresik in January 
January 5:  Calvary, Ottawa, Pastor Rebecca Bokma, Associate Pastor Bryan Hummel  
January 12:  Calvin, Ottawa, Pastor of Youth and Congregational Life Ron Hosmar and in search of lead pastor 
January 19: Charlottetown, Pastor Brad Bootsma 
January 26: Immanuel, Cornwall in this time of pastoral vacancy 
February 2: Ottawa Campus Chaplaincy, Chaplain Ryan Farrell 
February 9: Community, Dixon's Corners, Pastor Aaron Thompson  
February 16: Fredericton, Pastor Dan Hoogland 
February 23: Classis meeting, February 28 - March 1 (in person meeting) 
March 2: All Nation’s, Halifax, Pastor Dave Vroege 
March 9: Community, Kanata, Pastor Chris Schievink  
March 16: First, Kemptville, Pastor Sid Ypma 
March 23: Kentville, Commissioned Pastor Justin Halbersma 
March 30: Faith Community, Milford, Pastor Paul Vanderkooy 
April 6: Ministry to Seafarers, Montreal, Chaplain Michelle DePooter; Mission Montreal 
April 13:  First, Montreal, Pastor James Kralt 
April 20: Easter Sunday services celebrating the resurrection of Jesus Christ  
April 27: Zion, Pembroke in their time of pastoral vacancy 
May 4: Hebron Community, Renfrew in their time of pastoral vacancy  
May 11: John Calvin, Truro in their time of pastoral vacancy 
May 18:  Williamsburg, Youth and Young Adults Pastor Joe Groeneveld and in search for lead pastor 
May 25: Ascension Day (May 29), praise our Saviour on the throne  
June 1:  Athens, Pastor Andrew Vis 
June 8: Pentecost Sunday!!  Give thanks for the gift of the Holy Spirit  
June 15: the meeting of Synod, June13-19, on the campus of Redeemer University, Hamilton, ON) 
June 22: Fellowship, Barrhaven, Pastor Anel Becker-Ferreira 
June 29:  Charlottetown, Pastor Brad Bootsma 
July 6: Bethel, Brockville, Pastor Ben Gresik, Pastor of Faith Formation Jack Van de Hoef 
July 13:  Calvary, Ottawa, Pastor Rebecca Bokma, Associate Pastor Bryan Hummel 
July 20: Calvin, Ottawa, Pastor of Youth and Congregational Life Ron Hosmar and in search for lead pastor 
July 27: Immanuel, Cornwall in their time of pastoral vacancy 
August 3:  Community, Dixon's Corners, Pastor Aaron Thompson 
August 10:  All Nation’s, Halifax, Pastor Dave Vroege 
August 17:  Community, Kanata, Pastor Chris Schievink 
August 24:  Fredericton, Pastor Dan Hoogland 
August 31: Ottawa Campus Chaplaincy, Chaplain Ryan Farrell 
September 7:  First, Kemptville, Pastor Sid Ypma 
September 14: Kentville, Commissioned Pastor Justin Halbersma 
September 21: CrossTown Impact, Greg Houldcroft 
September 28: Faith Community, Milford, Pastor Paul Vanderkooy 
October 5: Ministry to Seafarers, Montreal, Chaplain Michelle DePooter; Mission Montreal 
October 12: First, Montreal, Pastor James Kralt Give thanks for the Lord’s blessings in our communities;  
October 19: Classis meets October 24-25 (in-person) 
October 26: Zion, Pembroke in their time of pastoral vacancy 
November 2: Hebron Community, Renfrew in their time of pastoral vacancy 
November 9: John Calvin, Truro in their time of pastoral vacancy 
November 16: Williamsburg, in their search for lead pastor 
November 23: Outreach Mission Developer Pastor Winston Visser 


